# 502446312 08/05/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tri-County Excelsior Foundation	07/31/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Azure Networks, LLC
Street Address:	211 W. Tyler St.
City:	Longview
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75601

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7020501
Patent Number:	7421257
Patent Number:	7623897
Patent Number:	7979096
Patent Number:	7979098
Application Number:	12537085
Application Number:	13442109

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4092832811

Email: tom@tflawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas D. Fortenberry

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2099

Address Line 4: Woodville, TEXAS 75979

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRI-CTY\_ASSIGN\_7-31-13 PATENT

502446312 REEL: 030943 FRAME: 0873

\$280.00 70205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D. Fortenberry
Signature:	/Thomas D. Fortenberry/
Date:	08/05/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Tri-county_Azure_7-31-13#page1.tif source=Tri-county_Azure_7-31-13#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030943 FRAME: 0874

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Tri-County Excelsior Foundation, a Texas non-profit corporation intended to qualify as an entity exempt from income tax as an organization described in Internal Revenue Code section 501(c)(3) and as a supporting organization described in Internal Revenue Code section 509(a)(3)(B)(i) (a "Type 1 Supporting Organization") to Casa of Harrison County, a Texas non-profit corporation exempt from income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, having a principal place of operation at 203 E. Austin St., Marshall, TX 75670 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is assignee of the patent application(s) and/or patent(s) ("Patent Asset(s)") listed in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Azure Networks, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 211 W. Tyler St., Longview, TX 75601 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Asset(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred subject to the encumbrances listed in EXHIBITS B-T, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer subject to the encumbrances listed in EXHIBITS B-T as of the effective dates in EXHIBIT B, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and under the Patent Asset(s), and the invention(s) disclosed in the Patent Asset(s) (regardless of whether claimed) including but not limited to (a) all rights of ASSIGNOR in any and all priority patent applications/patents, divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, foreign counterparts, and extensions of the Patent Asset(s) that have been or may hereafter be filed, and (b) any right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent Asset(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 31st day of July, 2013.

Tri-County Excelsior Foundation

Marcy Roth

Board President

Tri-County Excelsior Foundation

## **EXHIBIT A**

# PATENT(S)/APPLICATION(S):

USPN 7,020,501 - ENERGY EFFICIENT FORWARDING IN AD-HOC WIRELESS NETWORKS
USPN 7,421,257 - RECEIVER SCHEDULING IN AD HOC WIRELESS NETWORKS
USPN 7,623,897 - RECEIVER SCHEDULING IN AD HOC WIRELESS NETWORKS
USPN 7,979,096 - ENERGY EFFICIENT FORWARDING IN AD-HOC WIRELESS NETWORKS
USPN 7,979,098 - RECEIVER SCHEDULING IN AD HOC WIRELESS NETWORKS
US App. No.: 12/537,085 filed on 08-06-2009 - ENERGY EFFICIENT FORWARDING IN AD-HOC WIRELESS NETWORKS

US App. No.: 13/442,109 filed on 04-09-2012 - RECEIVER SCHEDULING IN AD HOC WIRELESS NETWORKS